(f) The Participants current shareholdings in the Company, including any associates,
are as follow:

Director No of Shares
Mr Grant Smith 486,722
Ms Karen Corry 40,000
Mr Steven Pynt 434,409
Mr Steven Strange 35,113
Mr Mathew Cherian 24,176,619

 11

(g) The grantees total remuneration (per Listing Rule 10.13.8) received from the
Company for the 2023 financial year is as follows:

Director Total Remuneration for Financial Year 2023
Mr Grant Smith $64,639
Ms Karen Corry $49,725
Mr Steven Pynt $61,664
Mr Steven Strange 1 $38,306
Mr Mathew Cherian $374,397

(h) The trading history of the Company’s Shares on the ASX in the 12-month period to
31 May 2024 is as follows:

 Price Date
 Highest   $ 0.190  24 July 2023
 Lowest   $ 0.100  22 May 2024
 Last   $ 0.115 31 May 2024

(i) As at 31 May 2024, being the date of preparation of this Notice, the Company’s
issued capital was 58,049,5352. If approval is given by shareholders to issue Notes in
accordance with Resolutions 2 to 6, the following would apply with Note Shares to
be issued on conversion of the Notes based on ranges between the minimum floor
issue price of $0.08 and $0.15 as outlined in 2.2 above:

 Assumed Issue Price

 $0.080 $0.0115 $0.150
Note Shares issued 3,125,000  2,173,913  1,666,667

Dilution to existing shareholder's holdings 5.11% 3.61% 2.79%

 Assumed Note Share Issue Price
 $0.080 $0.0115 $0.150

Director
Total

Shares

% of
Issued

Capital
Total

Shares

% of
Issued

Capital
Total

Shares
% of Issued

Capital
Mr Grant
Smith 1,111,722  1.87% 921,505  1.56% 820,055  1.40%
Ms Karen
Corry 665,000  1.12% 474,783  0.81% 373,333  0.64%
Mr Steven
Pynt 1,059,409  1.79% 869,192  1.48% 767,742  1.31%
Mr Steven
Strange 660,113  1.11% 469,896  0.80% 368,446  0.63%
Mr Mathew
Cherian 24,801,619  41.82% 24,611,402  41.77% 24,509,952  41.74%
Total 25,913,341  43.70% 25,532,906  43.34% 25,330,008  43.14%

1 Mr Strange was appointed a director on 6 July 2022
2 The total does not include the balance of the Note Agreement Shares that are the subject of resolution 1

 12

Any further issue of Shares by the Company after the release of this Notice but
prior to the holding of the Meeting will affect the above percentages of issued
share capital held by the grantee directors of the Company.

As at 31 May 2024, the date of preparation of this Notice, the Company had
availability to issue 8,707,430 Shares under Listing Rule 7.1.

(j) The main purpose of the issue of Notes to the Participants is to allow them to